
Eesti A-klassi talvised meistrivõistlused 
Võru Spordikeskus, 18.01.2009 
 
PA 60 m jooks 
Eeljooksud 
1 360 Rasmus Rooks SK Active TC 7,16q 
2 314 Markus Ellisaar Tartu Ü. ASK 7,17q 
3 348 Henri Manninen KJK Vike 7,30q 
4 395 Verner Palk Tartu SS Kalev 7,31q 
5 394 Norman Ploom Tartu SS Kalev 7,34q 
6 332 Mihhail Bassarovski NPSK Narvic 7,38q 
7 356 Henrik-Rainer Lehtsalu KJK Vike 7,48 
8 467 Kert Püttsep Tallinna SS Kalev 7,49 
9 338 Andres Ustov Kuusalu SK 7,52 
10 429 Kaspar Virks SK Schnelli 7,53 
11 339 Sören Jõõras Kuusalu SK 7,54 
11 380 Silver Laks Audentese SK 7,54 
13 388 Martin Hein KJK TIPP 7,55 
14 470 Gert Tarasov Räpina SK 7,57 
15 305 Martin Pulst SK Altius 7,59 
16 418 Kert Kahu KJS Sakala 7,61 
17 407 Rein Raudmets KJS Sakala 7,66 
18 416 Martin Männik KJS Sakala 7,67 
19 460 Morten Umber KJK Saare 7,68 
20 444 Simo-Andre Kadastu Nõmme KJK 7,71 
20 456 Magnus Kolk KJK Saare 7,71 
22 403 Rait Väär SK Contra 7,72 
23 440 Markus Leemet SK Leksi 44 7,73 
24 377 Martin Pihooja KJK Lõunalõvi 7,74 
25 308 Villi Kirss SK Altius 7,78 
26 352 Sten Uduste KJK Vike 7,80 
27 465 Anton Puzõrjov Tallinna SS Kalev 7,81 
28 368 Ilja Škatov KJK Visa 7,82 
29 330 Jevgeni Kolunov KJK Atleetika 7,84 
29 364 Mirko Tooming KJK Visa 7,84 
31 477 Kristo Koert IND 7,86 
32 423 Tiit Tallermaa SK Fortis 7,87 
33 438 Hanori Ortus SK Maret-Sport 7,90 
33 396 Džonathan Šapoval Tartu SS Kalev 7,90 
35 422 Rauno Sisask KJS Sakala 7,91 
36 351 Sander Murumaa KJK Vike 7,92 
37 405 Edgar Rootalu SK Elite Sport 7,93 
38 432 Martin Metsoja SK Schnelli 7,94 
39 311 Ragnar Hansalu SK Altius 8,00 
40 430 Martin Vahher SK Schnelli 8,04 
41 447 Tõnis Alvet Nõmme KJK 8,35 
 372 Kent Liivaste KJK Lõunalõvi DQ 
 399 Kris Kuresoo Tartu SS Kalev DQ 
 376 Robert Mere KJK Lõunalõvi DNS 
 
Finaal 
1 360 Rasmus Rooks SK Active TC 6,97 
2 314 Markus Ellisaar Tartu Ü. ASK 7,14 
3 348 Henri Manninen KJK Vike 7,30 
4 395 Verner Palk Tartu SS Kalev 7,33 
5 332 Mihhail Bassarovski NPSK Narvic 7,34 
6 394 Norman Ploom Tartu SS Kalev 7,35 
 
PA 300 m jooks 
1 314 Markus Ellisaar Tartu Ü. ASK 36,57 
2 313 Rasmus Mägi Tartu Ü. ASK 36,73 
3 348 Henri Manninen KJK Vike 37,08 
4 347 Mersin Võrno KJK Vike 37,39 
5 301 Matis Mäss M&N Sport 37,66 



6 363 Kristjan Jäärats KJK Järvala 37,92 
7 338 Andres Ustov Kuusalu SK 37,96 
8 374 Hans-Peeter Tulmin KJK Lõunalõvi 38,23 
9 356 Henrik-Rainer Lehtsalu KJK Vike 38,29 
10 305 Martin Pulst SK Altius 39,36 
11 439 Karl Allik SK Maret-Sport 39,85 
12 401 Jakob Goroško SK Contra 39,88 
12 358 Jorgen Nirgi KJK Vike 39,88 
14 372 Kent Liivaste KJK Lõunalõvi 39,93 
15 440 Markus Leemet SK Leksi 44 40,03 
16 397 Sander Jänes Tartu SS Kalev 40,05 
17 463 Daniell Pikulin Tallinna SS Kalev 40,09 
18 449 Kusta Kaja Nõmme KJK 40,18 
19 429 Kaspar Virks SK Schnelli 40,21 
20 465 Anton Puzõrjov Tallinna SS Kalev 40,26 
21 308 Villi Kirss SK Altius 40,47 
22 351 Sander Murumaa KJK Vike 40,66 
23 423 Tiit Tallermaa SK Fortis 40,72 
24 418 Kert Kahu KJS Sakala 40,88 
25 455 Kunnar Kokk KJK Saare 40,99 
26 464 Valeri Poddevalin Tallinna SS Kalev 41,09 
27 399 Kris Kuresoo Tartu SS Kalev 41,23 
28 477 Kristo Koert IND 41,44 
29 328 Tanel Tamberg KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 41,89 
30 421 Taavi Toomik KJS Sakala 44,17 
31 447 Tõnis Alvet Nõmme KJK 45,56 
 367 Juri Korovjonkov KJK Visa DNF 
 438 Hanori Ortus SK Maret-Sport DQ 
 394 Norman Ploom Tartu SS Kalev DQ 
 
PA 800 m jooks 
1 463 Daniell Pikulin Tallinna SS Kalev 2.06,63 
2 374 Hans-Peeter Tulmin KJK Lõunalõvi 2.06,75 
3 362 Kristen Sirak SK Active TC 2.06,78 
4 434 Mati Kikkas SK Maret-Sport 2.06,79 
5 464 Valeri Poddevalin Tallinna SS Kalev 2.08,69 
6 370 Rasmus Saarniit SK Viraaž 2.08,86 
7 382 Kauri Lillemäe Audentese SK 2.09,39 
8 393 Tarmo Tikk Tartu SS Kalev 2.10,64 
9 383 Siim Oja Audentese SK 2.10,84 
10 451 Pearu-Paul Piperal Nõmme KJK 2.12,96 
11 365 Virgo Agan KJK Visa 2.12,99 
12 302 Oskar Põldmaa M&N Sport 2.13,13 
13 466 Vladimir Vaher Tallinna SS Kalev 2.17,54 
14 424 Vladislav Panenko SK Mitš 2.18,81 
15 450 Karl-Martin Miidu Nõmme KJK 2.22,04 
16 452 Kristjan Möller Nõmme KJK 2.24,23 
 
PA 2000 m jooks 
1 425 Dmitri Aristov SK Mitš 6.01,11 
2 427 Taavi Kruut SK Mitš 6.05,43 
3 415 Sander Virgla KJS Sakala 6.21,14 
4 391 Peeter Murumets Tartu SS Kalev 6.25,60 
5 420 Erki Maling KJS Sakala 6.26,24 
6 446 Marko Rentik Nõmme KJK 6.33,45 
7 445 Villu Eller Nõmme KJK 6.35,69 
8 459 Mairo Tänav KJK Saare 6.36,90 
9 315 Eerik Muuli Tartu Ü. ASK 6.39,73 
10 400 Tanel Kaseorg Tartu SS Kalev 6.45,60 
11 327 Andrei Rubtsov KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 6.54,83 
12 359 Koit Aasumets KJK Vike 6.57,48 
13 357 Reivo Maasik KJK Vike 6.59,21 
14 325 Alexander Khrushkov KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 7.09,56 
 



PA 60 m tõkkejooks 91/8,80 
Eeljooksud 
1 371 Taavi Sarapuu KJK Lõunalõvi  8,30q 
2 363 Kristjan Jäärats KJK Järvala  8,36q 
3 313 Rasmus Mägi Tartu Ü. ASK  8,48q 
4 361 Kristjan Krimberg SK Active TC  8,51q 
5 303 Ivo Orav Pärnu Kalevi KJK  8,59q 
5 306 Silver Lulla SK Altius  8,59q 
7 458 Karli Saar KJK Saare  8,83 
8 347 Mersin Võrno KJK Vike  8,88 
9 340ˇ Gerret Kivirand Põlva KJK  8,94 
10 307 Jüri Laur SK Altius  9,03 
11 435 Tanel Visnap SK Maret-Sport  9,05 
12 401 Jakob Goroško SK Contra  9,10 
13 457 Kenti Koppel KJK Saare  9,13 
14 330 Jevgeni Kolunov KJK Atleetika  9,17 
15 349 Rauno Sapar KJK Vike  9,24 
16 459 Mairo Tänav KJK Saare  9,36 
17 322 Karl Anton Rinaldo SK Kivilind  9,48 
18 352 Sten Uduste KJK Vike  9,52 
19 396 Džonathan Šapoval Tartu SS Kalev  9,58 
20 397 Sander Jänes Tartu SS Kalev  9,99 
21 398 Kristo Kasepalu Tartu SS Kalev  10,04 
 441 Ingmar Aru Nõmme KJK  DNF 
 334 Artjom Fedjajev NPSK Narvic DNS 
 
Finaal 
1 371 Taavi Sarapuu KJK Lõunalõvi 8,20 
2 313 Rasmus Mägi Tartu Ü. ASK 8,40 
3 303 Ivo Orav Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,43 
4 363 Kristjan Jäärats KJK Järvala 8,50 
5 306 Silver Lulla SK Altius 8,64 
6 361 Kristjan Krimberg SK Active TC 9,30 
 
PA 5000 m käimine 
1 336 Edgar Bers NPSK Narvic 29.29,6 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1  Gerret Kivirand  Põlva KJK 1.98 
1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
O O O XO O O XO XO XXX 
2  Maicel Uibo  Põlva KJK 1.98 
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
O O O O O XO XXO XXX 
3  Taavi Saar  IND 1.92 
1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
O O O O XO O XXX 
4  Siim Kroonmäe  KJK Vike 1.92 
1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
O O O O XXO XXX 
5  Sören Jõõras  Kuusalu SK 1.86 
1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
O O XO O XXX 
6  Karl Junson  Räpina SK 1.83 
1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 1.86 
O O O O XXX 
7  Tanel Visnap  SK Maret-Sport 1.80 
1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O O O XO XXX 
8  Ingmar Aru  Nõmme KJK 1.80 
1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.80 1.83 
O O O XO XXO XXX 
9  Vjatšeslav Pokatšalov  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.70 
1.65 1.70 1.75 



O XO XXX 
9  Mario Pinka  SK Maret-Sport 1.70 
1.65 1.70 1.75 
O XO XXX 
11  Risto Ülem  KJK Saare 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
XO O XXX 
12  Ken Kaljurand  KJK Saare 1.65 
1.60 1.65 1.70 
O XO XXX 
  Karl Peet  Audentese SK DNS 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1  Sarapuu Taavi KJK Lõunalõvi 4.40 
3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.25 4.30 4.35 4.40 4.55 
O - O - O - O - O - XO XXX 
2  Sihver Priit KJS Sakala 4.30 
3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 4.10 4.15 4.20 4.25 4.30 4.35 4.40 
XO O O - XO - O - XO - XXX 
3  Aunapuu Veiko KJK Vike 4.00 
3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 
O O O O XXX 
4  Manguse Hugo Tartu Ü. ASK 4.00 
3.70 3.80 3.90 4.00 4.05 
XO - XO O XXX 
5  Reisberg Indrek Tartu Ü. ASK 3.80 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 3.90 
O O XO XXO XXX 
6  Kokk Kunnar KJK Saare 3.70 
3.30 3.50 3.70 3.80 
O O O XXX 
7  Sirelbu Kuldar SK Elite Sport 3.70 
3.50 3.70 3.80 
XO XO XXX 
8  Ervin Alar KJK Vike 3.50 
3.30 3.50 3.70 
O O XXX 
9  Mulin Anri SK Kivilind 3.50 
3.30 3.50 3.70 
XO O XXX 
10  Tiido Taavi KJS Sakala 3.50 
3.10 3.30 3.50 3.70 
XO XO XO XXX 
11  Takk Aimur KJK Vike 3.30 
3.10 3.30 3.50 
O O XXX 
11  Tamm Andres KJS Sakala 3.30 
3.10 3.30 3.50 
O O XXX 
13  Rinaldo Karl Anton SK Kivilind 3.10 
3.10 3.30 
O XXX 
  Raudmets Rein KJS Sakala NH 
3.10 
XXX 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 360 Rasmus Rooks SK Active TC 6.99 
6,78 X X X 6,99 6,91 
2 324 Daniil Sigeev SK Tsefei 6.92 
X 6,71 6,92 X 6,84 X 
3 442 Meelis Siimson Nõmme KJK 6.85 
X 6,46 5,11 6,85 X 6,47 
4 375 Kristjan Kikkas KJK Lõunalõvi 6.37 



6,16 6,13 6,13 6,37 6,33 6,10 
5 361 Kristjan Krimberg SK Active TC 6.36 
6,29 3,29 X 6,36 6,24 X 
6 319 Indrek Reisberg Tartu Ü. ASK 6.34 
4,29 6,00 6,34 X X X 
7 355 Gert Arnek KJK Vike 6.14 
X X 6,14 X X X 
8 395 Verner Palk Tartu SS Kalev 6.11 
5,86 5,14 6,05 6,11 6,04 X 
9 456 Magnus Kolk KJK Saare 6.00 
6,00 6,00 5,92 
10 390 Tauri Laurik KJK TIPP 5.99 
X X 5,99 
11 364 Mirko Tooming KJK Visa 5.84 
X X 5,84 
12 333 Maksim Kalistratov NPSK Narvic 5.82 
5,82 X 5,61 
13 444 Simo-Andre Kadastu Nõmme KJK 5.80 
5,80 5,58 5,69 
14 345 Veiko Aunapuu KJK Vike 5.76 
5,76 5,76 5,62 
15 470 Gert Tarasov Räpina SK 5.75 
5,64 5,39 5,75 
16 307 Jüri Laur SK Altius 5.72 
5,72 5,63 5,54 
17 457 Kentti Koppel KJK Saare 5.69 
5,69 5,46 5,23 
18 422 Rauno Sisask KJS Sakala 5.56 
5,56 X 5,27 
19 405 Edgar Rootalu SK Elite Sport 5.55 
5,47 5,52 5,55 
20 349 Rauno Sapar KJK Vike 5.55 
X 5,45 5,55 
21 403 Rait Väär SK Contra 5.49 
5,22 5,49 5,45 
22 416 Martin Männik KJS Sakala 5.48 
5,40 5,34 5,48 
23 471 Mihkel Kase Räpina SK 5.46 
5,25 5,46 X 
24 354 Aimur Takk KJK Vike 5.33 
X 5,33 5,21 
25 311 Ragnar Hansalu SK Altius 5.23 
5,22 5,13 5,23 
26 432 Martin Metsoja SK Schnelli 5.19 
5,19 5,19 4,93 
27 317 Rainis Käo Tartu Ü. ASK 5.10 
4,93 4,95 5,10 
28 430 Martin Vahher SK Schnelli 5.08 
5,08 X 4,93 
29 368 Ilja Škatov KJK Visa 4.66 
X 4,66 4,66 
 379 Henrik Kutberg Audentese SK NM 
- - - 
 353 Alar Ervin KJK Vike DNS 
 
PA kolmikhüpe 
1 324 Daniil Sigeev SK Tsefei 14.48 
14,05 12,72 13,91 13,92 14,48 14,09 
2 442 Meelis Siimson Nõmme KJK 14.44 
14,37 14,05 14,29 14,44 14,36 X 
3 375 Kristjan Kikkas KJK Lõunalõvi 13.49 
13,49 13,17 - X 13,41 X 
4 469 Karl Junson Räpina SK 13.09 
X 12,79 13,02 X 12,86 13,09 



5 355 Gert Arnek KJK Vike 12.89 
12,09 12,73 - 12,89 - X 
6 428 Denis Vlasenko SK Mitš 12.79 
12,79 12,46 12,63 12,48 11,24 12,15 
7 390 Tauri Laurik KJK TIPP 12.58 
11,84 X 12,24 12,52 12,34 12,58 
8 458 Karli Saar KJK Saare 12.26 
12,26 12,07 X 12,21 X X 
9 439 Karl Allik SK Maret-Sport 12.23 
11,74 11,69 12,23 
10 454 Ken Kaljurand KJK Saare 12.00 
11,64 11,69 12,00 
11 306 Silver Lulla SK Altius 11.33 
11,33 X - 
 303 Ivo Orav Pärnu Kalevi KJK NM 
X X - 
 317 Rainis Käo Tartu Ü. ASK NM 
X X X 
 379 Henrik Kutberg Audentese SK NM 
X - 
 334 Artjom Fedjajev NPSK Narvic DNS 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5 kg 
1 320 Jarmo Andressoo Tartu Ü. ASK 15.45 
14,70 15,45 X X 15,02 X 
2 373 Joosep Piho KJK Lõunalõvi 14.88 
X X 13,86 14,30 14,88 X  
3 412 Priit Sihver KJS Sakala 14.86 
14,86 X 14,68 X X X 
4 472 Taavi Saar IND 14.20 
11,43 13,34 14,14 14,20 13,80 X 
5 409 Raido Vaan KJS Sakala 14.09 
X 12,25 12,48 X 13,55 14,09 
6 386 Jako-Siim Eensalu Audentese SK 13.42 
12,46 X 13,35 13,13 12,97 13,42 
7 381 Egert Miljan Audentese SK 13.40 
13,07 13,40 13,23 12,67 13,14 12,70 
8 346 Eiko Laine KJK Vike 13.16 
11,59 12,95 12,21 12,31 12,65 13,16 
9 342 Andrus Golberg Põlva KJK 12.29 
12,23 11,78 12,29 
10 410 Targo Saarniit KJS Sakala 12.28 
12,28 X 12,02 
11 460 Morten Umber KJK Saare 12.13 
11,81 11,85 12,13 
12 473 Ramon Rand IND 12.04 
12,04 X 11,83 
13 350 Rasmus Zarubin KJK Vike 12.00 
11,23 X 12,00 
14 471 Mihkel Kase Räpina SK 11.84 
11,84 11,03 11,18 
15 436 Mario Pinka SK Maret-Sport 11.53 
10,35 11,53 10,72 
16 417 Mart Vingissar KJS Sakala 11.33 
10,01 10,78 11,33 
17 358 Jorgen Nirgi KJK Vike 11.04 
10,55 11,04 X 
18 475 Kris Adamson IND 10.56 
9,46 9,70 10,56 
19 404 Kristjan Tero SK Contra 10.46 
10,46 X X 
20 331 Sergei Futkin KJK Atleetika  7.24 
5,80 7,24 X 
 392 Ekke Lõhmus Tartu SS Kalev NM 



X X X 
 
TA 60 m jooks 
Eeljooksud 
1 74 Grete Šadeiko KJK Järvala 7,96q 
2 21 Helin Meier Nõmme KJK 8,09q 
3 25 Greta Kalvi Nõmme KJK 8,16q 
4 1 Karolin Kivimäe Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,23q 
5 71 Eerika Jakobi KJK Vike 8,26q 
6 64 Katre Ammer Põlva KJK 8,29q 
7 94 Sandra Kurs Tartu SS Kalev 8,32 
8 24 Laura Berta Vahtra Nõmme KJK 8,39 
9 8 Triin Tiismaa SK Altius 8,40 
10 17 Seidy Salundi KJK Harta 8,42 
10 105 Gerli Helene Gritsenko SK Elite Sport 8,42 
12 108 Kätlin Kampus KJS Sakala 8,46 
13 28 Kädi Soodla Nõmme KJK 8,58 
14 18 Tanika Ojasild KJK Harta 8,60 
14 38 Birgit Kompus Tartu Ü. ASK 8,60 
16 11 Karen Kiviselg SK Altius 8,63 
16 115 Mariin Murd Tallinna SS Kalev 8,63 
17 109 Kädy Kampus KJS Sakala 8,65 
18 116 Kaidi Soiela Tallinna SS Kalev 8,66 
19 125 Riine Rander KJK Saare 8,71 
20 122 Kai Kreos KJK Saare 8,72 
21 100 Kärt Kukke SK Contra 8,78 
22 12 Magdalina Tilk SK Altius 8,89 
23 77 Gerli Luunja KJK Visa 8,96 
24 78 Kaie Kiik KJK Visa 9,21 
 43 Kaili Kriisa Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
Finaal 
1 74 Grete Šadeiko KJK Järvala 7,97 
2 21 Helin Meier Nõmme KJK 8,14 
2 25 Greta Kalvi Nõmme KJK 8,14 
4 64 Katre Ammer Põlva KJK 8,25 
5 1 Karolin Kivimäe Pärnu Kalevi KJK 8,28 
6 71 Eerika Jakobi KJK Vike 8,31 
 
TA 300 m jooks 
1 21 Helin Meier Nõmme KJK 42,56 
2 25 Greta Kalvi Nõmme KJK 43,67 
3 75 Andra Viidikas KJK Järvala 43,76 
4 108 Kätlin Kampus KJS Sakala 43,94 
5 92 Elina Leis Tartu SS Kalev 43,96 
6 8 Triin Tiismaa SK Altius 44,17 
7 42 Merily Meedla Tartu Ü. ASK 44,35 
8 24 Laura Berta Vahtra Nõmme KJK 44,49 
9 33 Kätlin Mannas SK Maret-Sport 44,72 
10 105 Gerli Helene Gritsenko SK Elite Sport 44,84 
11 44 Ene Jaago Tartu Ü. ASK 45,40 
12 93 Marleen-Heleen Puhke Tartu SS Kalev 45,50 
13 9 Anett Pajuväli SK Altius 46,02 
14 97 Killu Kaasik Tartu SS Kalev 46,50 
15 71 Eerika Jakobi KJK Vike 46,59 
16 6 Kädy Jefanov KSK Alem 47,66 
17 12 Magdalina Tilk SK Altius 48,10 
18 77 Gerli Luunja KJK Visa 48,41 
19 78 Kaie Kiik KJK Visa 48,65 
20 113 Hedvig Tõnisson SK Fortis 48,90 
21 5 Gerli Nool KSK Alem 49,10 
22 90 Killu Mägi Tartu SS Kalev 55,22 
 86 Mariana Kappinen KJK Lõunalõvi DQ 
 109 Kädy Kampus KJS Sakala DNS 



 43 Kaili Kriisa Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 
TA 800 m jooks 
1 104 Aleksandra Griffel SK Elite Sport 2.28,42 
2 1 Karolin Kivimäe Pärnu Kalevi KJK 2.28,95 
3 97 Killu Kaasik Tartu SS Kalev 2.29,34 
4 70 Kaidi Kivioja KJK Vike 2.30,34 
5 92 Elina Leis Tartu SS Kalev 2.30,51 
6 118 Natalia Judajeva Tallinna SS Kalev 2.31,96 
7 53 Galina Logvinova KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 2.32,40 
8 129 Carmen Ainola SK Elite Sport 2.33,25 
9 30 Ester Karuse SK Maret-Sport 2.39,76 
10 121 Eliise Hoogand KJK Saare 2.40,51 
11 32 Mariliis Maisla SK Maret-Sport 2.41,04 
12 119 Jekaterina Ištšenko Tallinna SS Kalev 2.42,82 
 
TA 1500 m jooks 
1 69 Kelly Nevolihhin KJK Vike 5.11,40 
2 54 Anastasia Taar KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.13,98 
3 99 Krista Vestel SK Contra 5.15,32 
4 120 Ljudmila Gritskevitš Tallinna SS Kalev 5.19,78 
5 31 Cathy Post SK Maret-Sport 5.23,17 
6 102 Karen Kukk SK Elite Sport 5.26,24 
7 118 Natalia Judajeva Tallinna SS Kalev 5.29,58 
8 51 Alissa Lello KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.41,24 
9 16 Liisa Liesment VAK Staier 5.50,21 
10 52 Olga Vorošnina KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 5.53,86 
 40 Kristin Jesse Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
 123 Meeri Lonn KJK Saare DNS 
 
TA 60 m tõkkejooks 76/8,25 
Eeljooksud 
1 75 Andra Viidikas KJK Järvala 9,09q 
2 23 Kaia Soosaar Nõmme KJK 9,35q 
3 17 Seidy Salundi KJK Harta 9,39q 
4 9 Anett Pajuväli SK Altius 9,44q 
5 68 Terje Kaunissaar KJK Vike 9,46q 
6 2 Triin Tähepõld Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,47q 
7 117 Anastasia Gorohova Tallinna SS Kalev 9,54 
8 107 Kaidi Roosimägi KJS Sakala 9,55 
9 82 Triinu Liiv KJK Lõunalõvi 9,64 
10 18 Tanika Ojasild KJK Harta 9,74 
11 56 Ragne Rae SK Haapsalu 9,98 
12 19 Liisa Metsla KJK Harta 10,08 
13 116 Kaidi Soiela Tallinna SS Kalev 10,20 
14 93 Marleen-Heleen Puhke Tartu SS Kalev 10,37 
15 61 Julia Korniitšuk NPSK Narvic 10,39 
16 37 Liina Matto Räpina SK 10,56 
17 58 Kardi Laansoo SK Haapsalu 10,67 
 38 Birgit Kompus Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
 62 Anastassia Kalina NPSK Narvic DNS 
 
Finaal 
1 75 Andra Viidikas KJK Järvala 9,09 
2 2 Triin Tähepõld Pärnu Kalevi KJK 9,26 
3 23 Kaia Soosaar Nõmme KJK 9,38 
4 9 Anett Pajuväli SK Altius 9,41 
5 68 Terje Kaunissaar KJK Vike 9,50 
6 17 Seidy Salundi KJK Harta 9,57 
 
TA 3000 m käimine 
1 4 Kaidi Kori KSK Alem 17.44,5 
2 61 Julia Korniitšuk NPSK Narvic 21.02,5 
 



TA kõrgushüpe 
1  Eleriin Haas SK Altius 1.81 
1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 1.73 1.76 1.79 1.81 1.83 
O - O - O XO O O XO X 
2  Anastassia Fedina  SK Tsefei 1.64 
1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
O O O O O XXX 
3  Margarita Barankova  KJK Kalev-Sillamäe 1.64 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 1.64 1.67 
O O XO O XXO XO XXX 
4  Kätlin Tõllasson  VAK Staier 1.58 
1.45 1.50 1.55 1.58 1.61 
XO O XO XXO XXX 
5  Geiri Sperling  SK Maret-Sport 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O O XXX 
6  Mari-Liis Aalmaa  KJK Lõunalõvi 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O XXO O XXX 
6  Kristina Sõromjatnikova  SK Tsefei 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O XXO O XXX 
8  Karen Kiviselg  SK Altius 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O XO XO XXX 
8  Liina Matto  Räpina SK 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O XO XO XXX 
10  Kristi Unt  SK Contra 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
XO XO XO XXX 
11  Liisa Eero  SK Fortis 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXO XXX 
11  Kaja-Liis Pall  KJK Hiiker 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXO XXX 
11  Maria Sõdur  Põlva KJK 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
O O XXO XXX 
14  Diana Suumann  Tartu SS Kalev 1.50 
1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 
XXO XXO XXO XXX 
15  Laura Kasearu  Tartu SS Kalev 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O O XXX 
16  Triinu Liiv  KJK Lõunalõvi 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XO XXX 
17  Kärt Kukk  Nõmme KJK 1.45 
1.40 1.45 1.50 
O XXO XXX 
18  Kärt Kukke  SK Contra 1.40 
1.40 1.45 
O XXX 
19  Kädi Soodla  Nõmme KJK 1.40 
1.40 1.45 
XXO XXX 
  Meeri Lonn  KJK Saare DNS 
 
TA teivashüpe 
1  Merilin Iital  SK Elite Sport 3.20 
3.00 3.10 3.15 3.20 3.35 
XO - - XO XXX 



2  Kaidi Roosimägi  KJS Sakala 3.10 
3.00 3.10 3.15 3.20 
O O - XXX 
3  Marii Uduvee  KJK Vike 3.00 
2.60 2.80 2.90 3.00 3.10 3.15 
O XO O XO XX- X 
4  Mariana Kappinen  KJK Lõunalõvi 2.80 
2.40 2.60 2.80 2.90 
O O XXO XXX 
5  Carmen Erala  SK Elite Sport 2.40 
2.20 2.40 2.60 
O O XXX 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 23 Kaia Soosaar Nõmme KJK 5.69 
5,49 5,43 - X 5,36 5,69 
2 74 Grete Šadeiko KJK Järvala 5.65 
5,44 5,38 5,19 5,29 X 5,65 
3 22 Laura Maasik Nõmme KJK 5.40 
5,37 5,15 4,89 5,12 5,19 5,40 
4 89 Keidy Treier Audentese SK 5.21 
X 5,21 X X 3,63 5,21 
5 67 Grete Õunas KJK Vike 5.20 
X 5,18 X 5,20 - 5,13 
6 26 Kristel Metsla Nõmme KJK 5.15 
5,05 5,02 5,05 5,15 5,03 X 
7 64 Katre Ammer Põlva KJK 5.11 
4,81 4,73 5,11 4,90 4,79 5,00 
8 117 Anastasia Gorohova Tallinna SS Kalev 5.10 
5,10 5,07 5,03 X X 5,07 
9 58 Kardi Laansoo SK Haapsalu 4.99 
4,66 4,64 4,99 
10 113 Liisa Eero SK Fortis 4.94 
4,88 4,94 4,69 
11 125 Riine Rander KJK Saare 4.91 
4,91 4,78 4,82 
12 41 Karin Kõrgesaar Tartu Ü. ASK 4.90 
X 4,90 X 
13 115 Mariin Murd Tallinna SS Kalev 4.85 
4,79 4,85 4,83 
14 59 Jana Meigas KJK Atleetika 4.80 
4,72 4,80 4,67 
15 39 Maarja Helena Meriste Tartu Ü. ASK 4.77 
4,59 4,77 4,57 
16 95 Laura Kasearu Tartu SS Kalev 4.75 
X 4,32 4,75 
17 111 Laura Rätsep KJS Sakala 4.68 
4,66 4,68 4,41 
18 122 Kai Kreos KJK Saare 4.36 
4,14 4,03 4,36 
19 121 Eliise Hoogand KJK Saare 3.92 
3,92 X X 
 50 Regina Goršanova SK Tsefei NM 
X X X 
 127 Kreet Kangur KJK Hiiker NM 
X X X 
 72 Marii Uduvee KJK Vike DNS 
 
TA kolmikhüpe 
1 26 Kristel Metsla Nõmme KJK 11.67 
X 11,66 X 11,67 X X 
2 22 Laura Maasik Nõmme KJK 11.52 
X 10,66 11,26 11,50 X 11,52 
3 89 Keidy Treier Audentese SK 11.38 



X 9,60 10,94 11,13 11,00 11,38 
4 67 Grete Õunas KJK Vike 11.05 
X 11,05 X 10,79 X X 
5 81 Brigita Lipp KJK Lõunalõvi 10.85 
10,52 10,70 10,54 10,64 10,85 X 
6 84 Maarja Paju KJK Lõunalõvi 10.49 
10,42 X 10,49 10,43 10,27 X 
7 127 Kreet Kangur KJK Hiiker 10.49 
10,15 10,42 9,51 10,04 10,49 10,34 
8 59 Jana Meigas KJK Atleetika 10.24 
10,24 X 9,92 9,97 10,15 10,04 
9 41 Karin Kõrgesaar Tartu Ü. ASK 10.15 
10,15 X 10,02 
10 33 Kätlin Mannas SK Maret-Sport 10.14 
X 10,10 10,14 
11 50 Regina Goršanova SK Tsefei 10.00 
10,00 X 9,91 
12 44 Ene Jaago Tartu Ü. ASK 9.77 
9,50 9,77 X 
13 76 Liis Salla KJK Järvala 9.39 
9,34 9,39 X 
 39 Maarja Helena Meriste Tartu Ü. ASK NM 
X - - 
 29 Anna Haritonova SK Leksi 44 NM 
X X X 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3 kg 
1 56 Ragne Rae SK Haapsalu 14.71 
X 14,29 14,71 13,26 13,06 X 
2 7 Eleriin Haas SK Altius 13.14 
12,90 13,14 12,51 X X 12,79 
3 14 Kätlin Tõllasson VAK Staier 12.54 
X 11,62 12,43 12,54 X 12,36 
4 83 Anni Võro KJK Lõunalõvi 11.78 
10,44 X 11,55 11,12 11,78 X 
5 113 Hedvig Tõnisson SK Fortis 11.60 
X X 10,94 11,10 11,44 11,60 
6 68 Terje Kaunissaar KJK Vike 11.47 
11,47 11,03 10,91 X X 11,40 
7 91 Ksenia Safonova Tartu SS Kalev 10.97 
10,25 10,23 10,92 10,76 X 10,97 
8 76 Liis Salla KJK Järvala 10.81 
10,02 9,91 10,81 10,34 9,82 X 
9 85 Liis Kranich KJK Lõunalõvi 10.74 
10,26 10,74 X 
10 20 Kärt Kukk Nõmme KJK 10.50 
10,31 10,50 10,07 
11 72 Marii Uduvee KJK Vike 10.14 
10,14 9,43 X 
12 130 Kaisa Ruumet IND 9.56 
9,56 X 9,40 
13 13 Kadi Ruumet SK Altius 9.50 
X 9,50 X 
14 29 Anna Haritonova SK Leksi 44 9.29 
9,29 X 9,04 
15 65 Maria Sõdur Põlva KJK 9.13 
9,13 8,08 X 
16 81 Brigita Lipp KJK Lõunalõvi 8.74 
X 8,60 8,74 
17 45 Marit Külv Tartu Ü. ASK 8.63 
8,63 X X 


